TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM730492

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest recorded at RF 6758/0809	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RUNWAY GROWTH FINANCE CORP. (f/k/a Runway Growth Credit Fund Inc.)		05/24/2022	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRILLIANT EARTH, LLC
Street Address:	300 Grant Avenue,
Internal Address:	Third Floor,
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94108
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3851727	BRILLIANT EARTH
Registration Number:	5427002	BRILLIANT EARTH
Registration Number:	3449211	LUXURY WITH A CONSCIENCE
Registration Number:	5427003	
Registration Number:	3608760	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124564206

Email: rsiddiqui@sidley.com

Correspondent Name: Raza Siddiqui

One South Dearborn Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Sidley Austin LLP

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100107-30060
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raza Siddigui

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007734 FRAME: 0225 900696829

SIGNATURE:	/razasiddiqui/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/26/2022	
Total Attachments: 6		
source=IP Release - Brilliant Earth#page1.tif		
source=IP Release - Brilliant Earth#page2.tif		
source=IP Release - Brilliant Earth#page3.tif		
source=IP Release - Brilliant Earth#page4.tif		
source=IP Release - Brilliant Earth#page5.tif		
source=IP Release - Brilliant Earth#page6.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007734 FRAME: 0226

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Reference is made to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of September 30, 2019 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "**IP Security Agreement**"), by and among BRILLIANT EARTH, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 300 Grant Avenue, Third Floor, San Francisco, CA 94108 ("**Grantor**"), and RUNWAY GROWTH FINANCE CORP. (f/k/a Runway Growth Credit Fund Inc.), a Maryland corporation, as collateral agent for Lenders (in such capacity, "**Agent**") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and U.S. Copyright Office as set forth on the exhibits attached hereto. Effective as of May 24, 2022, Agent hereby terminates the IP Security Agreement and terminates, releases, cancels, relinquishes and discharges, in its entirety, its security interest in the copyright, patent and trademark applications and registrations set forth on <u>Exhibits A, B and C</u> hereto, respectively. Agent hereby authorizes Grantor to record this release with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and U.S. Copyright Office, as applicable.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

281256978v.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007734 FRAME: 0227 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

AGENT:

RUNWAY GROWTH FINANCE CORP.

By: ////////////////
Name: Thomas Raterman

Name: Thomas Raterman
Title: Chief Financial Officer

Address:

205 N Michigan Ave., Suite 4200

Chicago, IL 60601

281256978v.3

RECORDED: 05/26/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007734 FRAME: 0228